VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO
ORDINANCE 2007-11

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF
RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL CODE OF
ORDINANCES, SPECIFICALLY APPENDIX A
FEE SCHEDULE TO INCORPORATE
WASTEWATER RATE FEES.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO THAT Appendix A Fee Schedule, is hereby amended by
the addition of new text and modification of existing text as follows:

Single Underline is text that is proposed for adoption
Strike-out is language deleted

APPENDIX A FEE SCHEDULE

Wastewater treatment rates:

(1) The minimum monthly rate shall be adjusted annually, at the beginning of the
fiscal year, using the Consumer Price Index (CPI) as calculated and published by
the state. The fees shown are for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

(2) Minimum monthly charge per service unit:

Water. Meter Size Residential Commercial Institution_al
(inches) SE— E— or Industrial

3/4 32.58 47.36 62.14

1 47.36 62.14 81.53

1% 62.14 81.53 106.97

2 and above 62.14 136.11 210.12

(3) Commodity charge. In addition, after the minimum monthly charge, customers
shall be charged 1.80 per 1,000 gallons of water used in excess of 4,000 gallons,
as determined by the meter reading for water.

(4) Wastewater treatment customers without municipal water service:

Minimum monthly charge per service unit:

Inside municipal limits:

Residential customers 40.41
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Commercial customers 54.86

Institutional and industrial customers 83.70
Outside municipal limits:

Residential customers 80.83

Commercial customers 109.72

Institutional and industrial customers 167.40

Commodity charge. In addition to the minimum monthly charge, sewer
customers without municipal water service shall be charged an amount
equal to 1.80 per 1,000 gallons of liquid waste discharged in excess of
4,000 gallons for all sewer customers.

Tank truck discharge to wastewater treatment plant 1.00 per
gallon

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 27" Day of November, 2007

Lonnie R. Nunley, Mayor James A. Stoddard, Councilor

Greg Lee Cory, Councilor Angel C. Shaw, Councilor

Michele P. Rebstock, Councilor Ron D. Hardeman, Councilor

Donald A. Williams, Councilor

SEAL
ATTEST:

Irma Devine, Village Clerk
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